Decision No. 30001

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of EDGAR RAYMOND KETCHUM and DANA EDGAR KETCHUM to operate a freight line between Los Angeles and Los Angeles Harbor and to take over the certificate of public convenience and necessity originally issued to Edgar Raymond Ketchum.

) Application No. 23486

BY THE COMMISSION:

•

ORIGINAL

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

On May 28, 1940, the Commission issued its Decision No. 33148 in which Edgar R. Ketchum was authorized to transfer his operative right to Edgar R. Ketchum and Dana E. Ketchum. Such authority was granted subject to the condition that it would lapse and become void if the conditions attached thereto were not complied with within the times fixed in the order of Decision No. 33148. The conditions were not complied with and the authority for the transfer is now void. On January 23, 1941, applicants requested the Commission to regrant the authority heretofore granted by Decision No. 33148 and to extend the time to comply with the conditions thereof.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the order and the conditions contained in Decision No. 33148, dated May 28, 1940 in the above-entitled proceeding, and each and all of the terms and provisions thereof, be and they are adopted and made a part hereof, by

reference, to the same extent and with the same force and effect as though the same were here set forth in full.

The effective date of this order shall be the date

hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 18th day of February, 1941.